

Our Ref: 518/2021
May 2021

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NFT,
We are currently doing some research and would greatly appreciate it if you could answer the following questions in accordance with the Trust's Freedom of Information Act 2000 Policy and Procedures:

Who is the Trust's current supplier for their Electronic Patient Record (EPR) used in the Emergency Department?
EMIS – Symphony

Who is the Trust's current supplier for their Patient Administration System (PAS) used in the Emergency Department?
Emis – CaMIS

The contact details for the department responsible for the Trusts digital transformation?
Digital Transformation Directorate
Personal Assistant to the Chief Information Officer telephone 01302 644253

The contact details for the department responsible for the Trusts procurement process?
Procurement Department 01302 642380

We look forward to hearing from you.

Yours faithfully,

George